L S R TR A S e
oD A o A LR ARV LA ”’“?"’m’-m-’?wm.:r;e:f::r;zw.:r»:"g,:r ——_—
' R et

i,

AUTOMATIC DAYA PROCESSING LIMITED

REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30T JUNE 1993

Company No: 949665




DUOMNILG. DATA_PROCEESING. LIMNTED

QUILGERS .AND PROFESSIONAL ADVIBERA

DIRECTORS P J driffiths
I 8 Lafar (USA)
J B Woston (USA)

SECRETARY Logibus Bogretarios Limitod
Royax llouse
Aldormanbury Squaroe
London BC2V 7LD

REGISWERED OFFICE : ADP louss, 2 Plno 'T'rees,
Chartsoy Lano, Stainos,
Middlonox w18 308

REGISTERED Toucho Ross & Co,
AUDITOR: Charktorod Accountants
Hill Houwe
1 Littlo Now Streot
London BECAA JTR

Barolays Bank PLC
lilgh 8troot, Staines
Middlesex

TW6 2Al

The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC
Drummand's Branch

49 Charlng Crons

Admlralty Arch

London

SW1A 2DX

SOLICITORS : Clifford Chance
Nlackfrinrcs House
19 New Bridge Streot
London ICAV 6BY




AUTOMATIC. RATA. PROCEIBING LAMITED
DIRECTQRS' REPORR

The Directors present their Annual Keporlt and the audited
financial statements for the year ended 30th June 1993,

1. BESULTS AND DIVIDENDS
Tho results for the year ended 30th June 1993 are as follows :w
1293 1992

Profit before taxation £934,705 £782, 206
Profit after Lexation £598,979 £502,190

The Directors do not propose a final dividond for the year.

Lo REVIEW OF THIE DBUSINESH

The company's principal activity is the provision of computing
services,

Turnover for the year was £6,489,434, an increase on the
previous year of 6.9%.

The Directors believe thalt the revenue from their main payxroll
business will continue to increase during the coming vear and,
although the economic situation remains difficult, the. believe
the business will continue to prosper.




AUXOMALEG DATA PROGKEATNG LIMITIR
DIRACRORE' BERORY

A, PIXKR ASBELE

The company hag continued Lo improve its assots and during tho
yaar spent £187,24% on now/roeplacement assote {socoe note 9 to
the accounta). '

A BESCARCIL ANR.DUEVELQRMIENT

The company 18 continuing its search for ndditional
applications and processing mothods both in the Unitod Kingdom
and togathor wi%h othor Eurcpeann ADP companies pnd its American
paront.

B PUIURE. PROSPECHS

The Dircatovs consider thot 1993/94 will bo a yoor of promising
trading conditions, Wwith the continuod support of its
employees and other ADP group compunies, Lhe company expocts to
fulfil its plans,

§... EVENTS SINCE WHE END_OF YUE YEAR

The sales position since the end of the yeor is encouraging and
the Directors are still optimistic of conkinued growth.

1. RIRECTORS

The existing mombership of the Bourd is set out on page 2.
All served throughout the yenor.

The Directors have no beneficinl interest in the share capital
of the company.
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AUVLOMATIC RATA. PROCESAING LIMLTER
RIMEGRORS. BEIORT

Ao ROLITICAL _ANR. CUNRLIANLL, RONATIONS
Tho compony mada a charitable donotion of £250 in Lho year.

Qe CLOBE COMPANY SXATUS

Tho oclose company provisions cf the Income ond Corporation
Taxes Act 1988 do not apply to this company.

10, AURITORS

Touche Ross & Co. have indicatod thoir willingnoss to continuo
in office aas auditora. A roesolution to reappoint them will be
proposed at tho Annual Cenoral Mooting,

Approved by the Board of Direclors and signed on
behalf of Lhe Board
For and On Behalf Of Logibus Seeratarios Limited

e b el LTO S LA et

W%I’AW
&

Sacrotary Authorised Signatory

27 Sephowlws 1143




- of -~

AUTOMALLG DATA RROCREAING LIMITEDR

We have audited the finunclul skatements on pages 7 to 16 in
sccordanco with Auditing Standards.

In our opinion the financial statomonts give o true and fair
view ol the state of thu company's affaira at 30th June 1993
and of Llts profit for the ywmar then onded and have baen
proporly prepared in accordonce with the Companies Act 1986.

Toucho Roas & Co.
Chartered Accourntants
and Registered Auvditor
Hill House

1 Little New Streot
London EC4M JLR._._
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L
Turnover 6,489,434 6,073,096
Cost of salos 4,453,703 ~4.073.4060
Groes Profit 2,035,731 1,999,236
Distribution costs 389,038 379,088
AMministratlve expensen 169,826 901,552
Operating Profili 876,817 717,796
Interest recolvublo 57.808 64.490

Profit on oxdinary acktivities
before L:axatinn 934,705 782,286

Tax on profit on ordinary
activities 335,726 280,096

Profit on ordinary activities
after taxation 598,979 502,190

Profit and loss account brought
forward 2,671,724 2,169,534

Profit and loss mccount carried

forward 23,270,703 £2,677.724
L. 2 F 1L 2 &0 F F. | L -F 0 k.1

There are no recognised gains or losses, nor movements on

shoreholder funds, aport from the profil on ordinury nctivitien

aftor taxation.




AUTOMAXIC DATA PROCRSSING LIMLIED
DALANCE SUBEL JQTIL JUNE. 1993

NQIEE

PIXED ASSETS
Tangible assoks

CURRENT ASBETS
Stocks
Dobtors
Catth at bank and in hand

CREDITORS
Amounts falling due within one yoar
Trado creditors
Other creditors including
taxation and soclal socurity 10
Acorunln

NET CURRENT ASSETS
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESBERVES
Called up share capital
Profit and loss account

These financial statements werce approved by the Board of

Direckors on 27 Sephmusr 193,

1993

626,155

1222
£

860,396

65,260
3,714,485
507,530

97,270
1,882,208
1,188,637

4,287,281

3,168,195

361,696

552,407
228,630

151,321

492,530
213,010

1,142,733

856, 867

3,144,548

2,311,328

3,770,703

500,000
3,270,703

3,171,724

500,000
2,671,724

£3,770,703

Signed on behalf of the Board of Directors

P J dritfiths

Director

£3,1711,724




DULLQUAIIG. PALAREOCHSSING LIMLIER
NQEIES. 0. SIILE_ ACCOUNTS
YEAB_NDEDR 0TI JUMK 1993

1. ACCOUNTING POLICTES

The (financial statemonts are propared in accordance with
appliceble accounting standards, The particular accoounting
policics adoptod aro dosoribad bolow.

n) Accounting Convention

Tho finoanciol statemonts ore propared under the historical cost
convention,

b) Depreciation

Daoprociation 1ie provided on all fCixed asoets at ratos
caleulated to wrileo off the coxl less ostimated residual value
ovenly over thelr expected useful lives.

Computor installatlon 2 - 3 yoars
Fixtures and ittings 2 - 10 vyears

c¢) Stonks

SBtocks of papor and computer consumables are valued at the

lower of cwst and noet realisable valuo. Cost reproesonts tho
invoiced coats of purchase.

d) Regearch and Developmaent

Internal reosearch and daevelopment costs are written off as
incurred.

e) Repuirs and Renewals

Expenditure on ropairs and renewals 1s written off in the year
in which it is incurred.

£} Deferred Taxation

Deferred Laxation is provided at the anticipated rates of tax
on timing differences ariging from the inclusion of items of
income und expenditure in Caxation computaticns in periods
different from those in which they are included in the
financial statements to the extent that it is probable that a
liability or assel will crystallise in the future.




AUTOMATIC DNEA PROCESSING FIMETED
NOLER_1Q_THE_ACCOUNTE
XEARENRER_ QI JUNE 1293
continued/....
q) Foreign Currencies

Asgots and liabilitios denominated in foreign curveoncies are
grannlntad at the ratoe of oxchango ruling at the balanco sheat
ate,

Transactions in foreign curronclos are racorded at: the ratos
ruling at the dato of the transaction.

All differences sre tokon to Lthe profit and loss account.
h) Leases

Rontal charges undex oporating leasos are charged to profit and
loss as incurred over the porlods of tho loanses.

i) Pension

The company oporates a money npurchase schome for qualifying
omployees. Pension costs for this scheme are charged to the
profit and loss account in the poriod in which they arxise. The
oxpected cost of providing ponsions For tho dofined benefit
schene, as calculated periodically by professionally qualified
actuarlen, is charged to Lhe profit and loss account 8o o8 %to
spread the cost over the sorvice livows of employeces in the
scheme in such a way that the ponsion cost is a substantially
levellpercentage ol current and expected future pensionable
payroll.

2,  TURNQVER

Turnover is amounts invoiced, excluding VAT, to third parties
in the United Kingdom and represents :-

1993 1392
£ £

Compuler services 6,481, 267 6,061,546
Stationery 8,167 11,580

£6,489,434 £6,073,096




3. RIANE COHTS

Wagos and oularios
Jocial security co
Other pension cost

ARLOMATIC RNLD. RROCESSING LIMITID

NOLES.Q LU ACCOUNTA
YEARJENDER QT SIUNE 1993
continued/. ...
1993 1992
g £

2,095,846 2,075,699

sts 221,089 224,175
B8 36,207 19,029
22,363,142 22,318,903

L 1. Ff 20 T RED | 78 1 B I DY DN 80 O AN

The average number of employcos during tho yoar was 111 (1992:114)

split by activity

Systems Program
Production
Customer Support
Administratilon
Sanles/Marketing

1393
No.
12
37
22

9
31

111

4.  PENSION SCHEME

At the end of December 1991 the company decided to wind down its
defilned benefit scheme nand the majority of employees have now been

transferred out of

it.

1292
No.,
10
42
22

9
3

114

A few employees remain in the defined benefit scheme and at 30 June
1993 the company has provided £22,520 against the contributions due

during the yezr in

regspect of theso cumployees.

The company now operates & money purchase pension scheme for
es, The assaets of the scheme are held in separate

qualifying employe
trustee administer

ed funds,

11




AULOMALIC DATA_PROCERSING LIMITER
NOLES 1O PUE._BCCOUNTS
XEDB_ENDIG 30T JUNE_ 1993

continued/....

5.  DRBQULT. QN.QBDINARY_ACITIVITIEI DEFORI_LAXALION
1993
£

This Les stated aftor charging :-

Rontals undor operating louseos
Hire of plant and muchinory - 11,661
Othor operuting loeasos 321,874 291,157
vaehlele contract hire 237,877 258,107

£559,751 £566,925

Depracinkion £409,431 £454,530
Auditors' remunoration £ 12,000 £ 11,200

Diroctors' remunoration :-

Fees g - g -
Other emoluments (including o
pension contributions) £137,351 £ 91,136

Ilighest paid director £132,280 £ 86,839

Nal No.
Other directors : £0-5,000 2 2
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AUKQUATLC. RARA. PROCHSAING. LIMITER
NQLES. Q_JIIE_ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENRED 0TI JUNE 1993

continued/....

G.  ZAX ON _PROFI% ON ORDINARY. AGTTVIVIE

The charge for the year {s comprised as follows :-

1993 1292
£ [}

UK Corporation tax at 33%
on the profit for the youar
(1992 : 34%) 312,87 295,449
Adjustment in respect of prlor years
-~ Corporation tox (2,128) {15,353)
» Group relief (35,020) -

£335,726 £280,096

L 3 L F 71T ] L Fr- 4 1§ ]
7.  STQCKS 1993 1992
Papor and computer consumables £ 65,266 £ 97,270

8. DEDRTORS 12%3 ]ﬂgz
Trade daebtors 1,188,808 1,280,847
Amounts owed by ultimate parent company 167,997 59,166
. Amounts owed by parent cowmpany 922,713 -
Amounts owed by fellow suvbsidiary 1,000,283 150,000
Prepaymenis 399,604 392,275
‘ Corporation tax recoverable 35,020 -

£3,714,485 £1,882,288
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DRICQUATES. RATA. PROCEIGING LIMITED
NQIER_TQ_TUE ACCOUNLS
YEAR.ENDER JOTN_JUNE 1993
continued/....

9.  AANGIBLED FIXED DRSHIS

CosT

At 1at July 1992
Additions
Dinposals

At 30th June 1993

DEPRECIATION

At 18t July 1992
Charge for Yoar
Dilsposals

At 30th June 1993

NET BOOK VALUE
at 30th June 1993

fokal
£

2,159,554
187,245
(123,587)

Computer Fixtures and
f w.%imu

1,157,091
164,135
{ 38,547)

1,002,463
23,110
(85,040)

2,223,212

1,299,158
109,431
{111,532)

1,597,057

626,155

1,282,679

788,646
271,112

~{(37,259)

940,533

-t ke gl B8

510,512
137,719
_{74,273)

1,023,009

- 004 20 -

259,580

573,958/

366,575

368,445

T RT X 1EY WA B2

491,957

at 30th June 1992 860, 396

Computer equipment and furnilture costing £782,999 was fully
depreciated at 30th June 1993.

10. OTHER CREDI'TORS INCLUDING

Trxation 486,235 449,638
Social security 43,652 37,892
Pension contributions (Mote 4) 22,520 5,000

£552,407

£492,530




DWLOMATIS. PATA PROCESSING LIMEAER
NS XQ_LIIE_ACCOUNTS
YEAR JiNPER_3011_IUNE. 1993

gontinued/....

1. PBOVISLONH FOR LIABILIALES AND CHARGES D
aferrod Toaxakion
[]

At 1st July 1992 and 30th June 1993 -

12, _CALLER UP _SIARE CARLIAL
1993 1992
Authorised

500,000 Ordinary Sharov of £1 ench £500,000 £500,000

Allotted and Pully pPaid
500,000 Ordinary Sharoes of £1 each £500,000 £500,000

13.  CAPITAL COMMIIMENLS

1223 1992
Contracted but not provided for in the
financlal statements £2276,428 £ 37,450

14.  QPERATING LENSE COMMITMENYS

At 30th June 1993 the company was committed to making the
following payments during the noxt year in respect of operating
loases on motor vehicles and computer installations :-

Lond_nnd
Eui%ﬂing__ﬂgkggz

Leases which expire

Within one ycar 550 28,855
wWithin 2-5 years 8,500
After 5 Years 295,000

£304,050 £187,561
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15,  NLLIMATE RARGMI_COMPANL AND. RABENT..COMPANY ‘.JD= )

In the opinion of tho diroctors the ultimate paront company is
Automatioc Data Procossing Inue. which is incorporated in tho
United stntes of amcrlsoo. The paront company 1a ADP Motwork
Borvices Limlted, a company rogisterod in England and Wnles.
Coples of tho group [inancial statoments of avtomatlo Data
Procossing Inc. may be obtained {rom One ADP Boulovard,
Rogeland, New Jorsay, USA, Coplies of the group fLilnancial
otatemonts of ADP Notwork Sorvices Limited may bo obtainod Lfrom
ghu Registrar of Companies, Crown Way, Maindy, Cordiff, CF4
vz,




