

。。 。一种的形式的风格和特别是其利用指数并不得有的现在形式,但是对于自己的人类是不是一种的一种,但是不是一种的人,但是是一种的人,但是是一种的人,但是是一种的人,但是

REPORT AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
30TH JUNE 1993

Company No: 949665





OFFICERS AND PROFESSIONAL ADVISERS

DIRECTORS :

P J Griffiths F S Lafor (USA) J B Weston (USA)

SECRETARY :

Legibus Secretaries Limited

Royex House

Aldermanbury Square London EC2V 7LD

REGISTERED OFFICE : ADP House, 2 Pine Trees,

Chortsoy Lano, Staines, Middlesox TW18 3D8

REGISTERED AUDITOR:

Touche Ross & Co. Chartered Accountants

Hill House

1 Little New Street London EC4A 3TR

BANKERS :

Barolays Bank PLC

High Street, Staines

Middlesex TW6 2A11

The Royal Bank of Scotland PLC

Drummand's Branch 49 Charing Cross Admiralty Arch

London SW1A 2DX

SOLICITORS :

Clifford Chance Blackfriars House 19 New Bridge Street

London EC4V 6BY



DIRECTORS' REPORT

The Directors present their Annual keport and the audited financial statements for the year ended 30th June 1993.

1. RESULTS AND DIVIDENDS

The results for the year ended 30th June 1993 are as follows :-

	<u> 1993</u>	<u> 1992</u>
Profit before taxation Profit after taxation	£934,705 £598,979	£782,286 £502,190

The Directors do not propose a final dividend for the year.

2. REVIEW OF THE BUSINESS

The company's principal activity is the provision of computing services.

Turnover for the year was £6,489,434, an increase on the previous year of 6.9%.

The Directors believe that the revenue from their main payroll business will continue to increase during the coming year and, although the economic situation remains difficult, the, believe the business will continue to prosper.



<u>AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING LIMITED</u> <u>DIRECTORS' REPORT</u>

3. PIXED ASSETS

The company has continued to improve its assets and during the year spent £187,245 on new/replacement assets (see note 9 to the accounts).

A. BESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

The company is continuing its search for additional applications and processing methods both in the United Kingdom and together with other European ADP companies and its American parent.

5. FUTURE PROSPECTS

The Directors consider that 1993/94 will be a year of promising trading conditions. With the continued support of its employees and other ADP group companies, the company expects to fulfil its plans.

6. EVENTS SINCE THE END OF THE YEAR

The sales position since the end of the year is encouraging and the Directors are still optimistic of continued growth.

7. DIRECTORS

The existing membership of the Board is set out on page 2. All served throughout the year.

The Directors have no beneficial interest in the share capital of the company.



AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING LIMITED DIRECTORS' REPORT

B. POLITICAL AND CHARITABLE DONATIONS

The company made a charitable donation of £250 in the year.

9. CLOSE COMPANY STATUS

The close company provisions of the Income and Corporation Taxes Act 1988 do not apply to this company.

10. AUDITORS

Touche Ross & Co. have indicated their willingness to continue in office as auditors. A resolution to reappoint them will be proposed at the Annual General Meeting.

Approved by the Board of Directors and signed on behalf of the Board For and On Behalf Of Legibus Secretaries Limited

At Mues

Secretary

Authorised Signatory
27 September 1943



AUDITOR'S REPORT TO THE MEMBERS

- of -

AUTOMATIC DATA PROCESSING LIMITED

We have audited the financial statements on pages 7 to 16 in accordance with Auditing Standards.

In our opinion the financial statements give a true and fair view of the state of the company's affairs at 30th June 1993 and of its profit for the year then ended and have been properly prepared in accordance with the Companies Act 1985.

Touche Rong (28/9/93 Touche Ross & Co.

Chartered Accountants

and Registered Auditor Hill House 1 Little New Street London EC4A 3TR

ADP

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT

YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 1993

	вастои	1993	1992
		£	£
Turnover	2	6,489,434	6,073,096
Cost of sales		4.453.703	4.073.860
Gross Profit		2,035,731	1,999,236
Distribution costs		389,038	379,888
Administrative expenses		769.876	901,552
Operating Profit		876,817	717,796
Interest receivable		57.888	64,490
Profit on ordinary activities before taxation	5	934,705	782,286
Tax on profit on ordinary activities	6	335,726	280,096
Profit on ordinary activities after taxation		598,979	502,190
Profit and loss account brough forward	ht	2,671,724	2,169,534
Profit and loss account carrie	eđ	£3,270,703	£2,671.724

There are no recognised gains or losses, nor movements on shareholder funds, apart from the profit on ordinary activities after taxation.

ADD

DALANCE SHEET JOTH JUNE 1993

	NOTTAB	1993	1992
FIXED ASSETS Tangible assots	9	626,155	860, 3 96
CURRENT ASSETS Stocks Dobtors Cash at bank and in hand	7 8	65,266 3,714,485 507,530	97,270 1,882,288 1,188,637
* ***********************************	ı	4,287,281	3,168,195
CREDITORS: Amounts falling due within Trade creditors Other creditors including	one year	361,696	151,321
taxation and social securi	ty 10	552,407 228,630	492,530 213,016
		1,142,733	856,867
NET CURRENT ASSETS		3,144,548	2,311,328
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIA	MILITIES	3,770,703	3,171,724
CAPITAL AND RESERVES Called up share capital Profit and loss account	12	500,000 3,270,703	500,000 2,671,724
		£3,770,703	23,171,724

These financial statements were approved by the Board of Directors on 27 September 1993.

Signed on behalf of the Board of Directors

P J Criffiths Director



NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 1993

1. ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards. The particular accounting policies adopted are described below.

a) Accounting Convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention.

b) Depreciation

Depreciation is provided on all fixed assets at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value evenly over their expected useful lives.

Computer installation 2 - 3 years Fixtures and fittings 2 - 10 years

c) Stocks

Stocks of paper and computer consumables are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value. Cost represents the invoiced costs of purchase.

d) Research and Development

Internal research and development costs are written off as incurred.

e) Repairs and Renewals

Expenditure on repairs and renewals is written off in the year in which it is incurred.

f) Deferred Taxation

Deferred taxation is provided at the anticipated rates of tax on timing differences arising from the inclusion of items of income and expenditure in taxation computations in periods different from those in which they are included in the financial statements to the extent that it is probable that a liability or asset will crystallise in the future.



NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 1993

continued/....

g) Foreign Currencies

Assets and liabilities denominated in foreign currencies are translated at the rates of exchange ruling at the balance sheet date.

Transactions in foreign currencles are recorded at the rates ruling at the date of the transaction.

All differences are taken to the profit and loss account.

h) Leases

Rental charges under operating leases are charged to profit and loss as incurred over the periods of the leases.

i) Pension

The company operates a money purchase scheme for qualifying employees. Pension costs for this scheme are charged to the profit and loss account in the period in which they arise. The expected cost of providing pensions for the defined benefit scheme, as calculated periodically by professionally qualified actuaries, is charged to the profit and loss account so as to spread the cost over the service lives of employees in the scheme in such a way that the pension cost is a substantially level percentage of current and expected future pensionable payroll.

2. TURNOVER

Turnover is amounts invoiced, excluding VAT, to third parties in the United Kingdom and represents :-

	<u>1993</u> E	<u>1992</u> £
Computer services Stationery	6,481,267 8,167	6,061,546 11,550
	£6,489,434	£6,073,096



NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED JOTH JUNE 1993

continued/....

<u>1993</u> E	<u>1992</u> £
2,095,846 221,089 36,207	2,075,699 224,175 19,029
£2,353,142	£2,318,903
	2,095,846 221,089 36,207

The average number of employees during the year was 111 (1992:114) split by activity:

Suakona Droama	<u>1993</u> No.	1992 No.
Systems Program Production	12 37	10 42
Customer Support	22	22
Administration	9	9
Sales/Marketing	31	31
	111	114

4. PENSION SCHEME

At the end of December 1991 the company decided to wind down its defined benefit scheme and the majority of employees have now been transferred out of it.

A few employees remain in the defined benefit scheme and at 30 June 1993 the company has provided £22,520 against the contributions due during the year in respect of these employees.

The company now operates a money purchase pension scheme for qualifying employees. The assets of the scheme are held in separate trustee administered funds.



NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 1993

continued/....

5. PROFIT ON ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE	TAXATION	
	1 <u>99</u> 3	1992 £
This is stated after charging :-		
Rontals under operating leases Hire of plant and machinery Other operating leases Vehicle contract hire	321,874 237,877	
	£559,751	£566,925
Depreciation Auditors' remuneration	£409,431 £ 12,000	
Directors' remuneration :-		
Fees Other emoluments (including pension contributions)	£ - £137,351	E - E 91,136
Highest paid director	£132,280	£ 86,839
Other directors : £0-5,000	No. 2	No. 2



NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 1993

continued/....

6. TAX ON PROFIT ON ORDINARY ACTIVITIES

The charge for the year is comprised as follows :-

	1993 £	1992 £
UK Corporation tax at 33% on the profit for the year (1992 : 34%) Adjustment in respect of prior years - Corporation tax - Group relief	372,871 : (2,125) (35,020)	295,449 (15,353) _
	£335,726	£280,096
7. STOCKS	1993	1992
Paper and computer consumables	£ 65,266	£ 97,270
8. DERTORS	<u>1993</u> E	1 <u>992</u>
Trade debtors Amounts owed by ultimate parent company Amounts owed by parent company Amounts owed by fellow subsidiary Prepayments Corporation tax recoverable	1,188,808 167,997 922,773 1,000,283 399,604 35,020	1,280,847 59,166
£	23,714,485	£1,882,288



NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 1993

continued/....

9	TANGIBLE	FIXED	assets

	Total £	Computer Installation E	Fixtures and Fittings E
COST At 1st July 1992 Additions Disposals	2,159,554 187,245 (123,587)	1,157,091 164,135 (38,547)	1,002,463 23,110 (85,040)
At 30th June 1993	2,223,212	1,282,679	940,533
DEPRECIATION At 1st July 1992 Charge for Year Disposals	1,299,158 409,431 <u>(111,532</u>)	788,646 271,712 (37,259)	510,512 137,719 (74,273)
At 30th June 1993	1,597,057	1,023,099	573,95/
NET BOOK VALUE at 30th June 1993	626,155	259,580	366,575
at 30th June 1992	860,396	368,445	491,951

Computer equipment and furniture costing £782,999 was fully depreciated at 30th June 1993.

10.	OTHER	CKE	סזיגע	KS	TNCL	MDING
	MANAME	~~	* ***	~~	***	OTTOWN T

TAXATION AND SOCIAL SECURITY	<u>1993</u>	<u> 1992</u>
Trxation	486,235	449,638
Social security	43,652	37,892
Pension contributions (Note 4)	22,520	5,000

	£552,407	£492,530
		Runnuna



NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE 1993

continued/....

11. PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES AND CHARGES

Deferred Taxation

At 1st July 1992 and 30th June 1993

12. CALLED UP SHARE CAPITAL

No. 16th areast was 41	<u> 1993</u>	<u> 1992</u>
Authorised 500,000 Ordinary Sharer of £1 each	£500,000	£500,000
Allotted and Fully Paid		
500,000 Ordinary Shares of £1 each	£500,000	2500,000

13. CAPITAL COMMITMENTS

	<u> 1993</u>	<u> 1992</u>
Contracted but not provided for in the financial statements	£276,428	£ 37,450
	22 数 35 数 26 25 25	医自动物性皮肤

14. OPERATING LEASE COMMITMENTS

At 30th June 1993 the company was committed to making the following payments during the next year in respect of operating leases on motor vehicles and computer installations:-

	<u>Land and</u> Building	Other
Leases which expire	g	£
Within one year	550	28,855
Within 2-5 years	8,500	158,796
After 5 Years	295,000	-
	£304,050	£187,561

15. ULTIMATE PARENT COMPANY AND PARENT COMPANY

In the opinion of the directors the ultimate parent company is Automatic Data Processing Inc. which is incorporated in the United States of America. The parent company is ADP Network Services Limited, a company registered in England and Wales. Copies of the group financial statements of Automatic Data Processing Inc. may be obtained from One ADP Boulevard, Roseland, New Jersay, USA. Copies of the group financial statements of ADP Network Services Limited may be obtained from The Registrar of Companies, Crown Way, Maindy, Cardiff, CF4 3UZ. 3UZ.